Date:

MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING:
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

Fin

1 1200
2 1200
3 1200
4 1200
5 1200
6 1200
7 1200
8 1200
9 1200
10 1200
11 1200
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

DISTANCE

Winner

Savatoxl|

Instant Celebrity

Gytrash
Dirty Work

Prophet's Thumb

Viridine
Behemoth
Kemalpasa
Pretty Brazen
Beau Rossa

Dollar For Dollar

Saturday, 15 May 2021
Morphettville

Overcast

+4M 1800M-W/Post; True Remainder; Sectional 605M
Soft 5R1-9
5.76 (Turf)

RACE 8

70.19

FSEC
OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/- | AVE

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING
Bench Mark VR Figures
IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

56.72 46.06 3438 23.22 12.04

LATE SPLITS

L1200 L1000

56.72 46.02 34.42 23.38 12.14
56.80 46.26 34.68 23.60 12.38
56.64 4594 3434 23.26
56.72 46.02 34.42 2328 12.06
56.96 46.26 34.70 23.66 12.28
57.56 46.80 3520 24.12 12.66
57.20 4648 34.88 23.84 12.38
58.06 47.30 3570 24.76 13.16
58.32 47.66 3598 24.76 13.06
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Race Summary

DOLLAR FOR DOLLAR found the lead early setting a good tempo, however

peaked on his run rounding the home turn. Eventual Winner SAVATOXL settled in
a perfect spot just behind the leader. BEAU ROSSA raced wide throughout the
event. GYTRASH was seen to be hitting the line well late and was an eye catcher.
INSTANT CELEBRITY stuck close to the fence getting a good run inside of horses
at the top of the straight running the quickest splits from the 800- 400 metres.
However, it was not enough to catch the winner SAVATOXL who ran the fastest

last 400 metres of the race to win the Group One.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800

6 6 6
7 5 5 5
10 10 11 10
9 9 10 11
6 7 7 8
2 3 3 3
8 8 8 9

4 4

PIR600 PIR400 PIR200

L1000
10.56
10.76
10.70
10.54
10.70
10.70
10.70
10.76
10.72
10.76
10.66

L800

11.64

11.42
11.60
11.58
11.60
11.60
11.56
11.60
11.60
11.60
11.68

L600
11.10
10.84
11.04
11.08
11.08
11.14
11.04
11.08
11.04
10.94
11.22

L400
11.16
11.10
11.24
11.22
11.26
11.22
11.38
11.46
11.46
11.60
11.70

L200
12.04
12.16
12.14
12.38

L1200

12.06
12.28
12.66
12.38
13.16
13.06




