

	Saturday, 15 May 2021	
leeting:	Morphettville	IVR ©
EATHER	Overcast	INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING
/IND & TEMP		Bench Mark VR Figures
AIL:	+4M 1800M-W/Post; True Remainder; Sectional 605M	
RACK RATING:	Soft 5 R1-9	IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES
ENTROMETER	5.76 (Turf)	
RIGATION		
AINFALL		RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS
		56.72 46.06 34.38 23.22 12.04

Race Summary

LATE SPLITS

DOLLAR FOR DOLLAR found the lead early setting a good tempo, however peaked on his run rounding the home turn. Eventual Winner SAVATOXL settled in a perfect spot just behind the leader. BEAU ROSSA raced wide throughout the event. GYTRASH was seen to be hitting the line well late and was an eye catcher. INSTANT CELEBRITY stuck close to the fence getting a good run inside of horses at the top of the straight running the quickest splits from the 800- 400 metres. However, it was not enough to catch the winner SAVATOXL who ran the fastest last 400 metres of the race to win the Group One.

RACE 8

5 1-	DICTANCE	14/50000	OFFTIME			FSEC	TO 800M	1.4000	1 4000	1.000	1.000	1.400	1.000		
Fin 1	DISTANCE 1200	Winner Savatoxl	OFFTIME 70.19	IVRTIME	TDIFF"+/-	AVE	900IVI	L1200	L1000 56.50	L800 45.94	L600 34.30	L400 23.20	L200 12.04	PIR1200	
2	1200	Instant Celebrity	70.19						56.28	45.52		23.20	12.04		
3	1200	Gytrash							56.72	46.02	34.42	23.20	12.10		
	1200	•							56.80						
4		Dirty Work								46.26	34.68	23.60	12.38		
5	1200	Prophet's Thumb							56.64	45.94	34.34	23.26	12.00		
6	1200	Viridine							56.72	46.02	34.42	23.28	12.06		
7	1200	Behemoth							56.96	46.26	34.70	23.66	12.28		
8	1200	Kemalpasa							57.56	46.80	35.20	24.12	12.66		
9	1200	Pretty Brazen							57.20	46.48	34.88	23.84	12.38		
10	1200	Beau Rossa							58.06	47.30	35.70	24.76	13.16	1	
11	1200	Dollar For Dollar							58.32	47.66	35.98	24.76	13.06	ļ	
12															
13															
14															
15															
16															
17															
18															
19															
20															
21															
22															
23															
24															

PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
4	2	2	2	1		10.56	11.64	11.10	11.16	12.04
11	11	9	7	2		10.76	11.42	10.84	11.10	12.16
5	6	6	6	4		10.70	11.60	11.04	11.24	12.14
7	5	5	5	3		10.54	11.58	11.08	11.22	12.38
10	10	11	10	10		10.70	11.60	11.08	11.26	12.00
9	9	10	11	9		10.70	11.60	11.14	11.22	12.06
6	7	7	8	7		10.70	11.56	11.04	11.38	12.28
2	3	3	3	5		10.76	11.60	11.08	11.46	12.66
8	8	8	9	11		10.72	11.60	11.04	11.46	12.38
3	4	4	1	6		10.76	11.60	10.94	11.60	13.16
1	1	1	4	8		10.66	11.68	11.22	11.70	13.06
	4 11 5 7 10 9 6 2 8 3	4 2 11 11 5 6 7 5 10 10 9 9 6 7 2 3 8 8 3 4	4 2 2 11 11 9 5 6 6 7 5 5 10 10 11 9 9 10 6 7 7 2 3 3 8 8 8 3 4 4	4 2 2 2 11 11 9 7 5 6 6 6 7 5 5 5 10 10 11 10 9 9 10 11 6 7 7 8 2 3 3 3 8 8 8 9 3 4 4 1	4 2 2 2 1 11 11 9 7 2 5 6 6 6 4 7 5 5 5 3 10 10 11 10 10 9 9 10 11 9 6 7 7 8 7 2 3 3 3 5 8 8 8 9 11 3 4 4 1 6	4 2 2 2 1 11 11 9 7 2 5 6 6 6 4 7 5 5 5 3 10 10 11 10 10 9 9 10 11 9 6 7 7 8 7 2 3 3 3 5 8 8 8 9 11 3 4 4 1 6	4 2 2 2 1 10.56 11 11 9 7 2 10.76 5 6 6 6 4 10.70 7 5 5 5 3 10.54 10 10 11 10 10 10.70 9 9 10 11 9 10.70 6 7 7 8 7 10.70 2 3 3 3 5 10.76 8 8 8 9 11 10.72 3 4 4 1 6 10.76	4 2 2 2 1 10.56 11.64 11 11 9 7 2 10.76 11.42 5 6 6 6 4 10.70 11.60 7 5 5 5 3 10.54 11.58 10 10 11 10 10 10.70 11.60 9 9 10 11 9 10.70 11.60 6 7 7 8 7 10.70 11.56 2 3 3 3 5 10.76 11.60 8 8 8 9 11 10.72 11.60 3 4 4 1 6 10.76 11.60	4 2 2 2 1 10.56 11.64 11.10 11 11 9 7 2 10.76 11.42 10.84 5 6 6 6 4 10.70 11.60 11.04 7 5 5 5 3 10.54 11.58 11.08 10 10 11 10 10 10.70 11.60 11.08 9 9 10 11 9 10.70 11.60 11.14 6 7 7 8 7 10.70 11.60 11.04 2 3 3 3 5 10.76 11.60 11.08 8 8 8 9 11 10.72 11.60 11.04 3 4 4 1 6 10.76 11.60 10.94	4 2 2 2 1 10.56 11.64 11.10 11.16 11 11 9 7 2 10.76 11.42 10.84 11.10 5 6 6 6 4 10.70 11.60 11.04 11.24 7 5 5 5 3 10.54 11.58 11.08 11.22 10 10 11 10 10 10 11.60 11.08 11.22 10 10 11 10 10 10.70 11.60 11.08 11.26 9 9 10 11 9 10.70 11.60 11.14 11.22 6 7 7 8 7 10.70 11.60 11.04 11.38 2 3 3 3 5 10.76 11.60 11.08 11.46 8 8 8 9 11 10.72 11.60 11.04 11.46 3 4 4 1 6 10.76 11.60